CHAIRMAN

Thursday 24
October

Friday 25
October
Saturday 26
October

Monday 28
October

Thursday 31
October

Sunday 10
November

Sunday 10
November

Sunday 10
November

Lewes District Council

Southover House
Southover Road
Lewes

East Sussex BN7 1AB

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
17 October 2013 — 4 December 2013

9.15am

5.00pm

11.00am

8.00am

9.00am

9.45am

9.45am

2.15pm

Chairman: To attend the Town and Parish
Conference at Telscombe Civic Centre

Chairman and Consort: To attend Sylvia Lamb’s
Retirement event at the Life Skills Centre,
Chailey Heritage Foundation

Chairman: To attend the Annual Tenants
Conference at Lewes Town Hall

Chairman: To be interviewed for Rocket FM in
the studio at St Mary’s Social Centre

Chairman: To attend the official opening of YHA
South Downs, Itford, by HM The Queen and
HRH The Duke of Edinburgh

Chairman and Consort: To attend the
Remembrance Day Parade and Service at St
Michael's Church, Newhaven and take part in a
wreath laying ceremony at the Memorial Green

Vice-Chairman and Consort: To attend the
Remembrance Day Parade and Service at
Seaford War Memorial and take part in a wreath
laying ceremony

Chairman and Consort: To attend the
Remembrance Day Parade and Service at
Lewes War Memorial and St John Sub Castro
Church and take part in a wreath laying
ceremony

Page 1 of 2



Thursday 14
November

Saturday 16
November

Friday 29
November

Sunday 1
December

6.30pm

8.00am

7.30pm

2.30pm

Chairman and Consort: To attend the Rotary
Club of Lewes and East Sussex Music Service
Annual Youth Concert at Lewes Town Hall and
to present a cheque of sponsorship to the
soloist.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the East
Sussex Prayer Breakfast hosted by the High
Sheriff of East Sussex

Chairman and Consort: To attend the Induction
of the new Vicar of St Anne’s Church, Lewes

Chairman and Consort: To attend the St John

Ambulance County Carol Service at the Church
of St Mary the Virgin, Ringmer

Page 2 of 2



	CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
	17 October 2013 – 4 December 2013

