

Lewes District Council

Southover House Southover Road Lewes East Sussex BN7 1AB

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

CHAIR'S ENGAGEMENTS 17 October 2013 - 4 December 2013

Thursday 24 October	9.15am	Chairman: To attend the Town and Parish Conference at Telscombe Civic Centre
Friday 25 October	5.00pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend Sylvia Lamb's Retirement event at the Life Skills Centre, Chailey Heritage Foundation
Saturday 26 October	11.00am	Chairman: To attend the Annual Tenants Conference at Lewes Town Hall
Monday 28 October	8.00am	Chairman: To be interviewed for Rocket FM in the studio at St Mary's Social Centre
Thursday 31 October	9.00am	Chairman: To attend the official opening of YHA South Downs, Itford, by HM The Queen and HRH The Duke of Edinburgh
Sunday 10 November	9.45am	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Remembrance Day Parade and Service at St Michael's Church, Newhaven and take part in a wreath laying ceremony at the Memorial Green
Sunday 10 November	9.45am	Vice-Chairman and Consort: To attend the Remembrance Day Parade and Service at Seaford War Memorial and take part in a wreath laying ceremony
Sunday 10 November	2.15pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Remembrance Day Parade and Service at Lewes War Memorial and St John Sub Castro Church and take part in a wreath laying ceremony

Thursday 14 November	6.30pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Rotary Club of Lewes and East Sussex Music Service Annual Youth Concert at Lewes Town Hall and to present a cheque of sponsorship to the soloist.
Saturday 16 November	8.00am	Chairman and Consort: To attend the East Sussex Prayer Breakfast hosted by the High Sheriff of East Sussex
Friday 29 November	7.30pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Induction of the new Vicar of St Anne's Church, Lewes
Sunday 1 December	2.30pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the St John Ambulance County Carol Service at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Ringmer